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A draft reply to the above question asked by Mr D A Kganare (Cope) is attached for your consideration
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 2246

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 19 AUGUST 2011
{(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 24)

2246. Mr D A Kganare (Cope) to ask the Minister of Water and Environmental Affairs:

(1} Whether she has been informed of the allegations of irregular tenders at Bloem Water:
if so, what steps has she taken to deal with such irregularities; if not,

(2) whether she will investigate the matter; if not, what is the position in this regard:;
(3) whether she will make a statement on the matter? NW2621E
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REPLY:

(1) Yes, | have been informed of the allegations of irregular tenders at Bloem Water. | have
directed the Board of Bloem Water to investigate the allegation and respond appropriately. ‘

(2) Referto 1 above.

(3) 1 will await the results of the Board's investigation and recommendations and take appropriate action
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